
 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X
 X

 X

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

Lo
D

LoD

LoD

LoD

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

LoDLoDLoDLoDLoDLoD

LoD
Lo

D

LoD LoD LoD

Lo
D

LoD
LoD

LoD
LoD

Lo
D

LoD
LoDLoDLoDLoDLoDLoDLoDLoDLoDLoD

LoD LoD LoD LoD LoD LoD LoD LoD LoD LoD

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

LoD

Lo
D

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoDLoDLoD

LoD

LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD
LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD Lo
D

LoD

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

LoD
LoD

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

LoD

SF
SF

WL

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

WL

WL

WL
WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL
WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

W
L

WB
WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

W
B

W
B

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB
WBWBWBWB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

WB

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

W
B

WB

WB

WB
WB

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

W
L

WB

WB

WB

WB
WBWB

WB

WB

WB

W
B

W
B

WL WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WLWLWL

WL

WL

WL

WL

WL

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

W
L

W

W

W

W

W

W

485

486

484
483

482
481

FM

FM

FM

FM

474

473

471

476 475

472

469
470

oh
w

oh
w

oh
w

oh
w

oh
w

UE
UE

UE
UE

UE
UE

UE

LoD

LoD

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

LoD
LoD

LoD

Lo
D

Lo
D

Lo
D

UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE UE
UE

UE

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF SF
SF

SF

SF

SF

SF
SF

SF
SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF

SF
SF

SF

SF

SF

SFSF480

W

W

SF

SF
SF

475

46
5

475

46
0

47
0

45
9

477

478
479

45
4

455

45
6

479

477

477

478

476

476

45
7

47
6

453

45
4

474

45
8

46
1

46
2

46
3

46
4

46
6

46
7

46
8

46
9

47
1

47
2

47
3

454

ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT STABILIZED WITH
EROSION CONTROL MATTING SHALL BE STABILIZED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL
STABILIZATION DETAIL #8 ON DRAWING SW-10
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R20'

R20'

50' MIN.

APPROXIMATE LIMIT
OF DISTURBANCE FOR
LOTS 2 & 4 = 2.09± AC
(SEE DETAIL #1 ON
DRAWING SW-10)

3' WIDE GRASS SWALE, INSTALL STONE
CHECK DAMS EVERY 50' AND MAINTAIN UNTIL
PERMANENT VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED

DOWNSLOPE OF, AND PRIOR
TO, ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE;
MAINTAIN UNTIL PERMANENT
VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED

INSTALL SILT FENCE
DOWNSLOPE OF, AND PRIOR
TO, ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE;
MAINTAIN UNTIL PERMANENT
VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED

APPROXIMATE LIMIT
OF DISTURBANCE FOR
LOTS 2 & 4 = 2.18± AC
(SEE DETAIL #1 ON
DRAWING SW-10)

BUILDING ENVELOPE
LINE TO BE DISSOLVED

154'±

SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY

RS-19

RS-22

RS-21

RS-27
RS-23

RS-20

SU
BDIVI

SIO
N BOUNDARY

19
6'±

SU
BD

IV
IS

IO
N 

BO
UN

DA
RY

53
6'±

118'±

wetland boundary
(SEE NOTE #13
ON DRAWING S-1)

50' Wetland Buffer

Class-III Wetland
0.01± Acres

Class-II Wetland
0.58± Acres

Class-II Wetland

158'±

104'±

55'±34'±

50' wetland buffer

N/F
DAVID C. & DIANNE M.

DEFORGE

N/F
DAVID & RACHEL

METHOT

existing curb cut & field road
(TO BE IMPROVED TO AN 18' WIDE
SHARED ACCESS IN ACCORDANCE
WITH VTRANS STANDARD B-71A)

Gilman Road (paved)

Class-III Wetlands
0.3± acres

existing barbed wire fence
(PORTION TO BE REMOVED)

341'±

115'±

77'±
20

0'±

7'

7'

PROPOSED 15" DIA. HDPE CULVERT
WITH FLARED END SECTIONS
(SEE DETAIL #3 ON DRAWING SW-9)

PETE R. HISER &
COLLEEN C. MCCARTHY

N/F
LOT 3

7.1± ACRES

321'±

48'±

29'±

132'±

14'

50' wetland buffer

existing 15" dia. steel culvert
inlet invert elev. = 452.1'±
outlet invert elev. = 451.2'±

REPLACEMENT
WASTEWATER
SYSTEM AREA

MOUND WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEM

LOTS 2 & 4

SHARED GRAVEL DRIVE

15" HDPE CULVERT W/
FLARED END SECTIONS

OTHER LANDS OF
QUITTER'S RANCH, LLC

LOT 2
5.81± ACRES

90'±

340'±

130'±

11
0'±

SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY417'±

GRAVEL DRIVE

15
4'±

OTHER LANDS OF
QUITTER'S RANCH, LLC

LOT 1
EXISTING 138.3± ACRES
PROPOSED 119± ACRES

existing treeline

Vermont Land Trust
grant area boundary

BUILDING ENVELOPE
(0.86± ACRES)

66'±

33'±

6'
6'

12'

GROUND SURVEY
CONTOURS BOUNDARY
(SEE NOTE #3 ON
DRAWING S-1)

247
'±

SUBDIVISION BOUNDARY

VLT Deve
lopment Z

one

existing tree line

PROPOSED LIMITS
OF CLEARING

PROPOSED LIMITS
OF CLEARING

existing tree line

LIMITS OF CLEARING
TO BE DISSOLVED

50
' R

.O
.W

.

18'

4-BEDROOMSINGLE-FAMILYRESIDENCE

MOUND WASTEWATER
DISPOSAL SYSTEM

RS-12
RS-13

RS-16

RS-18
RS-17

RS-15

RS-29
RS-32

RS-28

RS-31

RS-30

RS-01

RS-26

RS-14

3' WIDE STONE SWALE, TYP. AT SLOPES >5%
(SEE DETAIL #6 ON DRAWING SW-9)

(SEE DETAIL #6 ON DRAWING SW-10)

(SEE DETAIL #3 ON DRAWING SW-9)

(SEE DETAIL #2 ON DRAWING SW-10)

(SEE DETAIL #2 ON DRAWING SW-10)

(SEE DETAIL #2 ON DRAWING SW-10)

wetland boundary
(SEE NOTE #13
ON DRAWING S-1)

EROSION CONTROL MATTING
(SEE DETAIL #5 ON DRAWING SW-10)

EROSION CONTROL MATTING
(SEE DETAIL #5 ON DRAWING SW-10)

INSTALL SILT FENCE
DOWNSLOPE OF, AND PRIOR
TO, ANY EARTH DISTURBANCE;
MAINTAIN UNTIL PERMANENT
VEGETATION IS ESTABLISHED
(SEE DETAIL #2 ON DRAWING SW-10)

174'±

898'±

43
0'±

LEVEL SPREADER

TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE
(SEE DETAIL #4 ON DRAWING SW-10)

TEMPORARY SOIL STOCKPILE
(SEE DETAIL #4 ON DRAWING SW-10)

40'PULL-OFF AREA

14
'

14
'

18
'

FM

FM

FM

FM

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE

UE
UE

UE

UE

GRAVEL DRIVE

140'±

RS-24

RS-25

4-BEDROOM

SINGLE-FAMILY

RESIDENCE

476

W
W

PROPOSED LIMITS
OF CLEARING

181'±

80'±

20'±

LANDS OF
QUITTER'S RANCH, LLC

LOT 4
6.4± ACRES

BUILDING ENVELOPE
(0.47± ACRE)

(SEE DETAIL #5 ON
DRAWING SW-10)

EROSION CONTROL MATTING

TURN-AROUND
AREA

10523 VT Route 116, P.O.Box 133

Hinesburg, VT 05461

Telephone: (802) 482-2597

167 Main Street, P.O.Box 820

Enosburg Falls, VT 05450

Telephone: (802) 933-5168

BARNARD &
  GERVAIS, LLC

Land Surveying

  Water & Wastewater

     Environmental Consulting

DRAWING NO.

FINAL STATE REVIEWPRELIMINARY DRAFT

THESE PLANS WITH LATEST REVISIONS SHOULD ONLY BE USED FOR

THE PURPOSE SHOWN BELOW:

REVISIONS

DESCRIPTIONDATE BY

PROJECT NO.

21389

SURVEY:

OL,TG,AW

DRAWN:

SB

CHECKED:

JO

SIGNATURE:

VT
 G

RI
D

DAVID CHARLES NAGEL REVOCABLE TRUST

&

HELEN FINNELL NAGEL REVOCABLE TRUST

GILMAN ROAD, HINESBURG, VERMONT

FOUR-LOT SUBDIVISION

JEFFREY OLESKY, P.E.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER #8819

SITE AREA #2

SCALE:

1" = 30'

SITE AREA #2

EPSC & SITE STABILIZATION PLAN

SHEET 7 OF 11

SW-7

DATE:

02-17-2023

BOUNDARY LINE/ R.O.W. (EXISTING)

BUILDING ENVELOPE

UTILITY POLE/ OVERHEAD WIRESohw

UE UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL CONDUIT

ELECTRICAL PEDESTAL

TEMPORARY BENCHMARK
(TYPE AND ELEVATION NOTED)

100

LEGEND

BOUNDARY LINE/ R.O.W. (PROPOSED)

BOUNDARY LINE/ R.O.W. (ABUTTING)

1-INCH DIAMETER CL200 POLYETHYLENE PLASTIC
WATER LINE (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

W W

FORCE MAINFM FM

W

DRILLED WELL (UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED)

SIDELINE OF EASEMENT

EDGE OF ROAD/DRIVE (SURFACE NOTED)

1-FOOT LIDAR CONTOUR
(OBTAINED FROM VCGI DATABASE)

GRAVITY SEWERS S

WETLAND BOUNDARYWL
WETLAND BUFFERWB

STORMWATER FLOW

STONE CHECK DAM

EROSION CONTROL MATTING

RANDOM SOIL SAMPLING TEST HOLE (RS-01)

TREE LINE

PROPOSED LIMITS OF CLEARING

No revision to this sheet SW-7;
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